

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Six month period ended 30 June 2014 (Unaudited)



CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

	Three months ended 30 June		Six months ended 30 June	
	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Net financing income	20,151	18,954	40,533	36,788
Net gains on sale of investments	4,191	432	4,397	448
Fees and other income	4,247	4,910	8,462	9,008
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME	28,589	24,296	53,392	46,244
Provision and impairment losses	(6,792)	(3,523)	(11,283)	(6,477)
OPERATING INCOME AFTER PROVISION AND IMPAIRMENT LOSSES	21,797	20,773	42,109	39,767
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	(7,905)	(7,598)	(15,593)	(14,982)
PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS	13,892	13,175	26,516	24,785
Taxation and Zakat	(614)	(590)	(1,168)	(1,117)
PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD	13,278	12,585	25,348	23,668
Attributable to:				
Bank's equity shareholders	13,362	12,262	25,449	23,162
Non-controlling interest	(84)	323	(101)	506
	13,278	12,585	25,348	23,668
Basic and diluted earnings per ordinary share attributable to the Bank's equity shareholder (fils)	10.3	9.5	19.7	18.0

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

	Three months ended 30 June		Six months ended 30 June	
	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Profit for the period	13,278	12,585	25,348	23,668
Other comprehensive (loss) income:				
Other comprehensive (loss) income to be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:				
Net movement in cumulative changes in fair values of investments available for sale	(6,169)	(874)	(521)	(800)
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	(51)	(27)	(59)	72
Total comprehensive income for the period	7,058	11,684	24,768	22,940
Total comprehensive income attributable to:				
Bank's equity shareholders	7,169	11,230	24,598	22,206
Non-controlling interest	(111)	454	170	734
	7,058	11,684	24,768	22,940

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

	Six months ended 30 June	
	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Net cash from/(used in) operating activities	107,346	(45,904)
Net cash from/(used in) investing activities	17,173	(12,591)
Net cash used in financing activities	(23,437)	(19,176)
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	101,082	(77,671)
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	382,098	267,162
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 30 JUNE	483,180	189,491

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

	30 June 2014 KD '000	Audited 31 December 2013 KD '000
	ASSETS	
Cash and balances with banks	320,986	180,965
Deposits with Central Bank of Kuwait	299,341	377,589
Deposits with other banks and financial institutions	316,288	283,707
Financing receivables	2,462,332	2,140,922
Investments available for sale	55,352	69,023
Investment in associate	9,312	9,908
Investment properties	33,911	33,906
Premises and equipments	39,535	39,214
Other assets and intangibles	33,964	29,742
TOTAL ASSETS	3,571,021	3,164,976
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
LIABILITIES		
Deposits from banks and financial institutions	898,569	700,405
Deposits from customers	2,300,144	2,093,009
Other Liabilities	47,822	48,407
TOTAL LIABILITIES	3,246,535	2,841,821
EQUITY		
Share capital	143,171	130,155
Reserves	211,739	223,594
	354,910	353,749
Treasury Shares	(43,957)	(43,957)
Attributable to the Bank's equity shareholders	310,953	309,792
Non - controlling interest	13,533	13,363
TOTAL EQUITY	324,486	323,155
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	3,571,021	3,164,976

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

	Six months ended 30 June	
	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
BALANCE AT 1 JANUARY ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	309,792	282,809
Total comprehensive income for the period	24,598	22,206
Dividend paid	(23,437)	(19,176)
BALANCE AT 30 JUNE ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	310,953	285,839
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST	13,533	13,299
TOTAL EQUITY AT 30 JUNE	324,486	299,138

Dr. Anwar Ali Al-Mudhaf
Chairman

Sh. Abdullah Jaber Al-Ahmed Al-Sabah
Vice Chairman

بيان المركز المالي المجموع

(مدققة)			
٣١ ديسمبر	٣٠ يونيو	٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤
الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.
الموجودات			
١٨٠,٩٦٥	٣٢٠,٩٨٦	٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤
٣٧٧,٥٨٩	٢٩٩,٣٤١	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.
٢٨٣,٧٠٧	٣١٦,٢٨٨		
٢,١٤٠,٩٢٢	٢,٤٦٢,٣٣٢		
٦٩,٠٢٣	٥٥,٣٥٢		
٩,٩٠٨	٩,٣١٢		
٣٣,٩٠٦	٣٣,٩١١		
٣٩,٣١٤	٣٩,٥٣٥		
٢٩,٧٤٢	٣٣,٩٦٤		
٣,١٦٤,٩٧٦	٣,٥٧١,٠٢١		
مجموع الموجودات			
المطلوبات وحقوق الملكية			
المطلوبات			
٧٠٠,٤٠٥	٨٩٨,٥٦٩		
٢,٠٩٣,٠٠٩	٢,٣٠٠,١٤٤		
٤٨,٤٠٧	٤٧,٨٢٢		
٢,٨٤١,٨٢١	٣,٢٤٦,٥٣٥		
حقوق الملكية			
١٣٠,١٥٥	١٤٣,١٧١		
٢٢٣,٥٩٤	٢١١,٧٣٩		
٣٥٣,٧٤٩	٣٥٤,٩١٠		
(٤٣,٩٥٧)	(٤٣,٩٥٧)		
٣٠٩,٧٩٢	٣١٠,٩٥٣		
١٣,٣٦٣	١٣,٥٣٣		
٣٢٣,١٥٥	٣٢٤,٤٨٦		
٣,١٦٤,٩٧٦	٣,٥٧١,٠٢١		

بيان التغيرات في حقوق الملكية المجموع

الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو			
٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤
الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.
٢٨٢,٨٠٩	٣٠٩,٧٩٢		
٢٢,٢٠٦	٢٤,٥٩٨		
(١٩,١٧٦)	(٢٣,٤٣٧)		
٢٨٥,٨٣٩	٣١٠,٩٥٣		
١٣,٢٩٩	١٣,٥٣٣		
٢٩٩,١٣٨	٣٢٤,٤٨٦		

الشيخ عبد الله جابر الأحمد الصباح
نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة

بيان الأرباح أو الخسائر المجموع

الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو		الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو	
٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤
الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.
٣٦,٧٨٨	٤٠,٥٣٣	١٨,٩٥٤	٢٠,١٥١
٤٤٨	٤,٣٩٧	٤٣٢	٤,١٩١
٩,٠٠٨	٨,٤٦٢	٤,٩١٠	٤,٢٤٧
٤٦,٢٤٤	٥٣,٣٩٢	٢٤,٢٩٦	٢٨,٥٨٩
(٦,٤٧٧)	(١١,٢٨٣)	(٣,٥٣٣)	(٦,٧٩٢)
٣٩,٧٦٧	٤٢,١٠٩	٢٠,٧٧٣	٢١,٧٩٧
(١٤,٩٨٢)	(١٥,٥٩٣)	(٧,٥٩٨)	(٧,٩٠٥)
٢٤,٧٨٥	٢٦,٥١٦	١٣,١٧٥	١٣,٨٩٢
(١,١١٧)	(١,١٦٨)	(٥٩٠)	(٦١٤)
٢٣,٦٦٨	٢٥,٣٤٨	١٢,٥٨٥	١٣,٢٧٨
٢٣,٦٦٢	٢٥,٤٤٩	١٢,٢٦٢	١٣,٣٦٢
٥٠٦	(١٠١)	٣٢٣	(٨٤)
٢٣,٦٦٨	٢٥,٣٤٨	١٢,٥٨٥	١٣,٢٧٨
١٨,٠	١٩,٧	٩,٥	١٠,٣

بيان الأرباح أو الخسائر والدخل الشامل الأخر المجموع

الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو		الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو	
٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤
الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.
٢٣,٦٦٨	٢٥,٣٤٨	١٢,٥٨٥	١٣,٢٧٨
(٨٠٠)	(٥٢١)	(٨٧٤)	(٦,١٦٩)
٧٢	(٥٩)	(٢٧)	(٥١)
٢٢,٩٤٠	٢٤,٧٦٨	١١,٦٨٤	٧,٠٥٨
٢٢,٢٠٦	٢٤,٥٩٨	١١,٢٣٠	٧,١٦٩
٧٣٤	١٧٠	٤٥٤	(١١١)
٢٢,٩٤٠	٢٤,٧٦٨	١١,٦٨٤	٧,٠٥٨

بيان التدفقات النقدية المجموع

الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو			
٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	٢٠١٤
الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.	الف د.ك.
(٤٥,٩٠٤)	١٠٧,٣٤٦		
(١٢,٥٩١)	١٧,١٧٣		
(١٩,١٧٦)	(٢٣,٤٣٧)		
(٧٧,٦٧١)	١٠١,٠٨٢		
٢٦٧,١٦٢	٣٨٢,٠٩٨		
١٨٩,٤٩١	٤٨٣,١٨٠		

د. أنور علي المصطفى
رئيس مجلس الإدارة